

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

Lidia Woytak, Appellant withdrew her appeal, therefore, no action is needed by the Board in the matter to:

Consider an appeal by Lidia Woytak from the November 4, 2020, decision of the Monterey County Chief of Planning approving a Minor and Trivial Amendment to a previously approved Combined Development Permit (PLN160608/Bailey) to reduce the overall development footprint of the previously-approved project within the same general footprint of the previously approved project and within existing disturbed and hardscape areas.

[PLN160608-AMD1/La Resaca LLC, 3257 17-Mile Drive, Pebble Beach (APN: 008-461-010-000)] **Proposed CEQA Action:** Consider Addendum to previously adopted Mitigated Negative Declaration

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 12th day of January 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting January 12, 2021.

Dated: January 12, 2021 File ID: RES 21-006 Agenda Item No.: 26 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

ulian orenzana Deputy